07-30-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Q65488

101793532

C TO DEMA	7 30002				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?				
Masao MINOBE, Noboru SHIRAGA, Shinya UTSUMI	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8550, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
□ yes ☑ no 07 23 (0)					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names					
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: June 28, June 14, and June 12, 2001, respectively	□ yes ☑ no				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/810,523 /6184	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:  1				
J. Frank Osha, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.				
_	19-4880				
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
original document	July 23, 2001  Date				
Reg. No. 32,763					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Box Assignment  Washington, D.C. 20231					

07/27/2001 DBYRHE 00000071 09810523 01 FC:581 40.6

PATENT REEL: 012005 FRAME: 0326

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

Address

1) Masao MINOBE	2-12-17, Nakatakatsu, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki 300-081	5 Japan		
2) Noboru SHIRAGA	1-4-145, Wakamizucho, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-0017	Japan		·
3) Shinya UTSUMI	135-501, Iriyamazu, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0115 c	lapan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in Optical Microscope Apparatus Usir	·		ht	
and executed an application for Letter otherwise indicated below:				
filed onf Whereas	March 19, 2001 , s	serial No	09/8 10523	; and
<b>SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COM</b> 5-33, Kitahama 4-ch Osaka-shi, Osaka 5-	ome, Ćhuo-ku,			
(assignee), desires to acquire the enti- patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign transfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, and which may be granted thereon, and a Patents and Trademarks of the United assigns, in accordance with the terms	on that, for good and valuable nor(s), have sold, assigned, see, its lawful successors and all divisions, and continuation of the sees to issue all Letters For this Assignment;	e consideration transferred, and I assigns, MY/C ons thereof, and I hereby authori Patent for this in	from assignee, the d set over, and do he DUR entire right, title, d all Letters Patent of ze and request the C vention to assignee,	receipt of which is reby sell, assign, and interest in and to f the United States ommissioner of its successors and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further con assignee, its successors and assigns, proceeding, sign all lawful papers who desirable to perfect the title to this invecentinuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain and understood that any expense incident	venant and agree that I/WE any facts known to ME/US en called upon to do so, execution in said assignee, its s, make all rightful oaths and	respecting this cute and deliver uccessors and a generally do ever this in	invention and testify in all papers that may leastigns, execute all overything possible to wention in the United	n any legal oe necessary or divisional, aid assignee, its States, it being
assigns.			DATE S	IGNED
INVENTORS	11 -		Juno	200
1): Mane:	IAMUS DE			28,200)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nasao WillyODE		geine	14,2001

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012005 FRAME: 0327

June 12,2001

2):

3): Name:

Name: